
    
  

Reso No.           (CM)        1 
Reference: Resolution No. 28-24 (CM) (Amend) 
Meeting Date: 051424      SWZ ______ RM ______ PCS ______  

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
WITH WALLACE GROUP, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, ADDING TO 
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND INCREASING CONTRACT 
COMPENSATION NOT TO EXCEED $126,175 FOR THE URBAN 
GREENING PROGRAM FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF 
GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE NEW NATURE CENTER AT 
RAMSAY PARK, PHASE IV GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT, NO. 
11105, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE SAME  
 
WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously entered into a Consultant 

Services Contract to create a design for the green infrastructure features at the Nature 

Center dated March 14, 2024, in the amount not to exceed $119,175 (Resolution No. 28-

24 (CM)); and 

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the scope of work of the 

Consultant to include the lighting design of the tree-lined switchback pathway; and 

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the Contract will add to the scope of work, 

increase the contract amount by $7,000 (from $119,175 to $126,175).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That proposed action will file the requirements of the California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Guidelines Section 

15378(b)(5), through the City’s Ramsay Park Renaissance Project. 

2. This First Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville and 

Wallace Group, a California corporation, is hereby approved. 

3.  The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute said First 

Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville with minor revisions that may be 

approved by the City Manager and the City Attorney. 

************************************** 


